

六国语言说明书/105G铜版纸/单黑双面印刷/风琴折后98*225mm/*



FENIX
LIGHTING FOR EXTREMES

E20 v2.0

**PORTABLE
OUTDOOR
EDC
FLASHLIGHT**

	350 lumens maximum output
	2 x AA batteries

The diagram illustrates the flashlight's operation and runtime. The top part shows the flashlight with a battery compartment labeled 'AA I'. A label 'Battery replacement' with an arrow points to the compartment. A label '②' points to the battery compartment. A label '①' points to the 'Press' button. Below the flashlight, a circular diagram shows the mode selection: 'High' (top), 'Med' (left), 'Eco' (right), and 'Low' (bottom). Arrows indicate the sequence: 'OFF' (left), 'ON' (right), 'Tap' (center), and 'Press' (bottom). The bottom part is a graph of 'Output: lumens' vs. 'Runtime: h'. The graph shows four modes: High (solid line), Med (dashed line), Low (dotted line), and Eco (dotted line). The High mode starts at 350 lumens and drops to 210 lumens after 1 hour. The Med mode starts at 140 lumens and drops to 35 lumens after 2 hours. The Low mode starts at 35 lumens and drops to 0 lumens after 10 hours. The Eco mode starts at 0 lumens and drops to 0 lumens after 100 hours.

LIGHTING FOR EXTREMES

 

FACEBOOK WECHAT

"Follow" us for more information about Fenix.

FENIXLIGHT LIMITED

Tel: +86-755-29631163/83303 Fax: +86-755-29631181
E-mail: info@fenixlight.com Web: www.fenixlight.com
Address: 273F, West of Building A, Xingnong Technology Park, 111 Shuzi Road, Fenghuanggang Community, Xixiang Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China

  

61.122.091.031-A0-20240513

Safe Use Warnings

- Do place this light out of the reach of children!
- Do NOT shine the light directly into the eyes of anyone!
- Do NOT shine flammable objects at close range, to avoid burning objects or causing danger due to high temperature!
- Do NOT use the light in inappropriate ways such as blinding the eyes, to avoid personal injury or fire threats when the light or internal battery fails!
- This light will accumulate a lot of heat while working, resulting in a high temperature of the flashlight shell. Pay attention to safe use to avoid scalding.
- Turn off and lock the light or remove the battery from the light to prevent accidental activation when the light is placed in a closed and flammable environment such as pockets and backpacks!
- The LED of this flashlight is not replaceable; so the whole light should be replaced when the LED reaches the end of

(English) Fenix E20 V2.0 Flashlight

- A Luminox SST20 LED with a lifespan of 50,000 hours.
- Powered by 2 x AA batteries (Ni-MH/Akai).
- Digitally regulated circuit for maintaining a stable output.
- Intelligent overheat protection against high surface temperature.
- Reverses polarity protection, to protect from improper battery insertion.
- One-handed operation with the reverse tail switch.
- Made of A6061-T6 aluminum.
- Premium type HAIII hard-anodized anti-abrasive finish.
- Automobile ultrathin patented optical lens coating process.
- Size: 5.00" x 0.83" x 0.66" / 127 x 21 x 16.8 mm.
- Weight: 1.48 oz / 42 g (excluding battery).

Operating Instruction

警告

- 请将本灯具放置在儿童接触不到的地方，避免儿童使用！
- 请勿将本灯具直接照射眼睛，以免对眼睛造成伤害！
- 请勿将本灯具靠近高反射材料或易燃物，以免通过高反射物体引发火灾。
- 请勿用口含等非正常方式使用本灯具，以免灯具或内部电池发生故障时，造成人身伤害或造成火灾及生命！
- 本灯具在工作时会产生大量热量，造成外壳温度过高，使用时请注意安全，以免烫伤！
- 本灯具放置在口袋、裤袋、背包等密闭、易燃环境中时，请关机并锁定或将灯具的电池取出，以防止上述地点发生灯具引发火灾。
- 本灯具的光源是不可替换的，当光源到期至其寿命时，应替换整个灯具！

(Chinese) Fenix E20 V2.0 手电

- 使用Luminus SST2 LED, 寿命50000小时
- 使用2节AA电池(碱性/锂电)
- 锂电池充电, 高容量
- 防水设计, 防止外水温度过高而影响舒适度
- 防反接设计, 防止外水温度对电路造成危害
- 尾部反向开关, 单键切换模式
- 采用A6061-T6铝合金材料制造
- 表面镀军绿色三硬涂层阳极氧化抗腐蚀处理
- 采用汽车级镀膜工艺的杆罩专利制造
- 127 x 21 x 16.8毫米
- 净重42克 (不含电池)

操作说明

打开/关闭③

完全按下尾部开关可以打开/关闭手电。

A Warnungen zur sicheren Verwendung

- Bewahren Sie dieses Licht außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf!
- Richten Sie das Licht NICHT direkt in die Augen von irgendjemand!
- Leuchten Sie NICHT Brennbare Gegenstände aus nächster Nähe an, um zu vermeiden, dass Gegenstände verbrannt werden. Gefährdung aufgrund hoher Temperatur verursacht werden!
- Verwenden Sie das Licht aufgrund unangenehmer Personeneinwirkung als Leuchtkegel für Lebensgefährte, um zu vermeiden, wenn das Licht oder die interne Batterie ausfällt!
- Dieses Licht sammelt viel Wärme bei der Batterie an, was zu sehr hoher Temperatur der Taschenlampe führt. Achten Sie auf eine sichere Verwendung, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Schalten Sie das Licht aus und aktivieren Sie die Tastensperre oder entfernen Sie die Batterie aus dem Licht, um eine ungewollte Leuchtdauer zu verhindern, wenn das Licht in einer geschlossenen und brennbaren Umgebung wie Taschen und Rucksäcken platziert wird!
- Wenn das Licht ausfällt, ist es nicht austauschbar. Daher sollte das gesamte Licht ausgetauscht werden, wenn die LED das Ende ihrer Lebensdauer erreicht.

(German) Fenix E02 V2.0 LED Taschenlampe

- Lumens 52720 LED mit 50,000 Stunden Lebensdauer
- Betrieb mit 2 x AAAA1 Batterien oder NIIMH Akkus
- Digitale Regelung für weitgehend gleichbleibende Helligkeit
- Intelligenter Überhitzungsschutz
- Schutz gegen falsch herum eingelegte Batterien
- A6061-T6 Aluminium
- Premium-Typ HAIII Anodisierung
- Ultra-klar ultra-Klar Glaslinse mit A-Reflex-Beschichtung
- Größe: 127 x 21 x 16,8 mm.
- Gewicht: 42 g (ohne Batterien).

Full Off ③

Fully press the stall switch to turn on/off the light.

Output Selection

With the light switched on, tap the tail switch to cycle through Eco – Low – Med – High.

Battery Specifications

Type	Dimensions	Nominal Voltage	Usability
Ni-MH Battery	AA	1.2V	Recommended ✓✓
Alkaline Battery	AA	1.5V	Usable ✓
Non-rechargeable Button	AA	1.5V	Usable ✓
Rechargeable Li-ion Battery	14500	3.7V	Banned ×

⚠ Warning: Do not mix batteries of different brands, sizes, capacities or types. Doing so may cause damage to the flashlight or to the batteries being used.

Battery Replacement ②

Unscrew the light tail and insert the battery with the anode (+) side (◀) towards the light head, then screw the light tail back on.

Low-voltage Warning

SVitare la cella della luce e inserire la batteria con il lato dell'anodo (+) verso la testa della luce. Quindi riavvitare la cella della luce.

Intelligent Protection

The light will accumulate a lot of heat when used on High or output level for extended periods. When the light reaches a temperature of 58°C or above, the output will automatically step down by 1x every 1 second until it Med to Med to reduce temperature. When the temperature is reduced, the output will gradually increase by about 1x every 2 seconds until it returns to High. The original output of the mode is restored each time the light is switched.

Technical Parameters						
ANSI/PLATO FL1		High		Med	Low	Eco
⚡ Output		350 lumens		150 lumens	30 lumens	5 lumens
⌚ Runtime	Alkaline battery Ni-MH battery	3 hours 45 minutes 1 hour 30 minutes	11 hours 15 minutes 5 hours 30 minutes	93 hours 35 minutes 34 hours 30 minutes	200 hours 140 hours	
📏 Distance		126 meters	76 meters	35 meters	15 meters	
⬆️ Intensity		3950 candela	448 candela	288 candela	44 candela	
✓ Impact Resistance				1 meter		
💧 Waterproof				IP68, 2 meters underwater		
▲ Note: The above specifications are from the results produced by its laboratory testing using the 100mAh/Aneloop Ni-MH battery and safety data sheet under the temperature of 21±3°C and humidity of 50% ± 50%. The true performance of this product may vary according to different working environments and the actual battery usage. *The high output is measured in total of runtime including output at reduced levels due to temperature or protection mechanism in the design.						
▲ Note: The above specification is from the result produced by Fanix through its laboratory testing. Actual output may vary slightly according to the working environments.						
lamp's performance as dirty contacts may cause the lamp to flicker, shine intermittently or even fail to illuminate for the following reasons: A: The battery needs replacing. Solution: Replace battery (Ensure battery inserted according to the manufacturer's specifications). B: The threads, PCB board contact or other contacts are dirty. Solution: Clean the contact points with a cotton swab soaked in rubbing alcohol. If the above methods don't work, please contact your authorized distributor.						
Included E20 V2.0 flashlight, 2 x AA batteries, Spare O-ring, Lanyard, Information leaflet, User manual, Warranty card						

技术参数									
ANSI/PLATO F1.1		高亮档	中亮档	低亮档	节能档				
3% 亮度		350流明	150流明	300流明	5流明				
① 续航	碱性电池	3小时45分钟	1小时15分钟	93分钟35分钟	200小时				
② 充电	锂电池	1小时30分钟	1小时30分钟	34分钟30分钟	140小时				
③ 功耗		1.2瓦	1.2瓦	3瓦	15瓦				
④ 光强		3950坎德拉	1448坎德拉	288坎德拉	44坎德拉				
⑤ 防护等级		1米							
⑥ 防水等级		IP68, 水下2米							
备注：上述参数只是一个近似值，以实际容量为1900mAh的锂亚电池为例，在25±3℃和湿度50%~80%的情况下，在E+en+实验环境下测试得出，实际数据可能会因电池以实际使用时的变化而有所浮动，请以产品说明书上的累计值为准。									
使用与维护 ● 如拆卸灯具头壳密封部件，否则将会导致保修失效并可能损坏灯具。 ● 请使用优质锂电池，并且当长期不用灯具时将电池从灯具中取出，否则可能导致电池漏液或者爆炸，造成灯具损坏。 ● 由于尾部开关按下即可点亮，手电放在包裹时可能因为挤压而损坏。如果发生此类问题，您可以将筒筒尾控平压于上，或者将电池取出。 ● 长期使用后，灯具的O圈可能受到损坏。如果发现了这种情况，请您更换O圈以维持灯具的防水性能。 ● 经常清洗导电手电的导电接触面可以保证手电的正常工作，特别是当手电出现异常的闪亮或者无法点亮的时候，以下这几种可能导致手电出现异常的情况或者无法点亮的原因： 原因一：电池电量不足，需要更换 解决方法：更换电池（装入新电池时请注意正负极方向）；									
原因二：PCB板的导电接触面或者其他接触面/接点被弄脏了 解决方法：用酒精棉蘸清水轻轻擦拭接触点或接点。 如上述方法无效，请联系经销商并拍照后联系客服条处理。 包装清单 E20 V2手电*1、AA电池*2、防水O圈*1、手柄*1、产品说明书、产品小折页、保修卡。									

Technische Daten					
ANSI/PLATO FL I		Hell	Mittel	Dunkel	Eco
3,2" Heligkeit		350 Lumen	150 Lumen	30 Lumen	5 Lumen
 Brenndauer  Reichweite  Intensität  Stofffestigkeit	Alkali Batterie	3 Stunden 45 Minuten	1 Stunde 15 Minuten	93 Stunden 35 Minuten	200 Stunden
	NIMH Akku	1 Stunde 30 Minuten	34 Stunden 30 Minuten	34 Stunden 30 Minuten	140 Stunden
		126 Meter	70 Meter	35 Meter	15 Meter
		3950 Candela	1448 Candela	288 Candela	44 Candela
		1 Meter			
		IP68, 2 Meter			
▲ Hinweis: Die zuvor genannten Werte wurden im Fenix Labor unter Verwendung von 1 900mAh Eneloop NIMH-Akku und hochwertigen Alkali-Batterien bei einer Temperatur von 21±3°C und 50% - 80% Luftfeuchtigkeit ermittelt. Sie können je nach Taschenlampe, Batterie / Akku & Umgebung abweichen. * Die Brenndauer in der Stufe Hell ist die gesamte Brenndauer inkl. Überhitzungsschutz-Messungen.					

Avertissements pour une utilisation sûre

- ❗ Placer cette lampe hors de portée des enfants !
- ❗ Ne diriger pas la faisceau lumineux directement dans les yeux de quiconque !
- ❗ Ne pas toucher les parties chaudes inflammables à courte distance pour éviter qu'elles s'enflamment ou pour provoquer un danger.
- ❗ Une température élevée.
- ❗ Ne pas utiliser la lampe dans une mainière inappropriée, par exemple en la tenant dans la bouche, afin d'éviter toute blessure ou danger de mort en cas de défaillance de la lampe.
- ❗ Ne pas utiliser la lampe avec une température d'opération élevée.
- ❗ Cette lampe accumule une grande quantité de chaleur.
- ❗ Ne pas toucher la lampe pendant ou immédiatement après l'utilisation de son corps. Veillez à une utilisation sûre pour éviter les brûlures.
- ❗ Ne pas surchauffer la lampe ou retirer la pile de la lampe pour éviter toute activation accidentelle lorsque la lampe est utilisée dans un environnement fermé et inflammable tel que des poches et les sacs à dos.
- ❗ La LED de cette lampe de poche n'est pas remplaçable; la lampe doit être remplacée si la lampe ou la LED de la lampe attendent la fin de sa durée de vie.

(French) Lampe Torch Fenix E20 V2.0

- LED LUMINUS SST20 avec une durée de vie de 50 000 heures.
- Alimenté par 2 batteries AA (NIMH/Alcaline).
- Sortie réglable numériquement pour maintenir une luminosité constante.
- Protection intelligente contre la surchauffe, préservation des températures de surface élevées.
- Protection contre l'inversion de polarité, préservation d'intégrité incorrupte des batteries.
- Fonctionnement d'une main sans interruption arrière.
- Fabrique en aluminium A6061-T6.
- Finition Premium avec anodisation dure anti-abrasive.
- Type HAIII.
- Processus revêtement de finition automobile.
- Dimensions: 127 x 21 x 168 mm / 5,00" x 3,83" x 6,66".
- Diamètre: 42 x 1,48 oz (sans batteries).

[illegible]

Avertenza sull'uso sicuro

- Posizionare questa luce fuori dalla portata dei bambini!
- NON lavare la luce direttamente negli occhi.
- NON illuminare oggetti infiammabili a distanza ravvicinata per evitare di bruciare oggetti o causare pericolo a causa della temperatura!
- NON usare la luce in modo inappropriato (per evitare lesioni personali o rischi di vita quando la luce o la batteria interna si guastano)
- Questa luce accumula molto calore durante il lavoro e può causare ustioni. Prestare attenzione quando la luce è accesa. Prestare attenzione all'uso sicuro per evitare ustioni.
- Spegnere e bloccare la luce o rimuovere la batteria dalla luce per evitare l'attivazione accidentale quando la luce è collocata in luoghi inaccessibili a bambini e animali.
- Il LED di questa torcia non è sostituibile; quindi l'intera luce dovrebbe essere sostituita quando il LED raggiunge la fine della sua vita.

(italian) Torchio Fenix E20 V2.0

- Un LED Luminius TS720 con una durata di 50.000 ore.
- Alimentato da 2 batterie AA (Ni-MH / alcaline).
- Circuito regolato digitalmente per mantenere un'uscita stabile.
- Protezione intelligente da surriscaldamento contro altre lampadine alogene.
- Protezione da inversione di polarità, per proteggere da un inserimento errato della batteria.
- Funzionamento con una sola mano con l'interruttore di ciclo inversa.
- Realizzato in alluminio A6061-T6.
- Finitura antiriflesso anodizzata a strati di tipo premium HAIII.
- Lenti ottiche sottoposte a trattamento a rivestimento antiriflesso cristallino.
- Dimensioni: 50,0 x 0,83 x 0,66" / 127 x 21 x 16,8 mm.

Mode d'emploi

On/off ①
Appuyez à fond sur l'interrupteur arrière pour allumer/éteindre la lampe.

Sélection du mode de puissance
Lampe basse consommation : Appuyez sur l'interrupteur arrière pour faire défiler les modes de puissance dans l'ordre Eco — Faible — Moyen — Fort.

Caractéristiques des batteries

Type	Dimensions	Voltage	Emploi
Batterie NMH	AA	1.2V	Recommandé ☒
Pile alcaline	AA	1.5V	Utilisable ☒
Pile	AA	1.5V	Utilisable ☒
Batterie Li-ion	14500	3.7V	Interdite ☒

⚠ **Batterie Li-ion** : Ne mélangez pas les batteries de différentes marques, dimensions, capacités et types. Le faire peut endommager la lampe ou les batteries utilisées.

Remplacement des batteries ②
Dévissez le bouchon arrière de la lampe pour introduire les batteries. Alignez avec le (+) dirigé vers la tête, puis revissez le bouchon.

Indication de basse tension
Lorsque le voltage descend sous le niveau nécessaire au mode de puissance sélectionné, la lampe est programmée pour passer au mode de puissance inférieur, et ce jusqu'à ce que le mode Eco soit atteint. Pour permettre son utilisation, la lampe ne s'éteindra pas automatiquement et continuera de fonctionner jusqu'à l'épuisement complet des batteries.

Protection intelligente
La lampe va générer une chaleur importante lorsque les batteries sont utilisées durant de longues périodes. Lorsque la lampe atteint la température de 58°C voir plus, la puissance de la lampe diminue automatiquement jusqu'à environ 1/4e chaque seconde jusqu'au mode Moyen pour

Управление фонарем

Включение/Выключение ☹

Полностью (до щелчка) нажать кнопку в течение, чтобы включить/выключить фонарь.

Выбор режима

Когда фонарь включен, нажмите кнопку (без щелчка) в течение, чтобы переключить режимы: Эко – Минимальный – Средний – Максимальный.

Спецификация элементов питания

Тип	Размеры	Номинальное напряжение	Рекомендации
Аккумуляторы NiMH	AA	1.2V	Штатно ✓
Батареи AA/Alkaline	AA	1.5V	Штатно ✓
Батареи AA	AA	1.5V	Штатно ✓
Аккумуляторы Li-ion	14500	3.7V	Запрещено ✗

Предупреждение: Не смешивайте элементы питания разных производителей, размеров, типов. Это может вызвать искрение, возгорание, повреждение фонаря или элементов питания.

Замена элементов питания

Откройте крышку и вставьте батареи анодом (⊕) по направлению стрелки, указанной на крышке. Закройте крышку и протестируйте фонарь.

Предупреждение о низком напряжении

Когда напряжение упадет ниже допустимого уровня, фонарь запрограммирован показывать режим до тех пор, пока не достигнет Эко режима. Для обеспечения работы фонаря в Эко режиме сначала выключите фонарь автоматически и будет работать до тех пор, пока заряд батареи не иссякнет либо работает защита от перезарядки аккумулятора.

Автоматическая заставка

Фонарь накапливает большое количество тепла во время длительной работы в Максимальном режиме. Когда температура превысит 58°, крышку будет автоматически закрывать в течение секунды до Среднего режима для понижения температуры. Когда

Istruzioni D'uso				
On/off 3				
Premere a fondo l'interruttore di coda per accendere / spegnere la luce.				
Selezione luce				
Con la luce "a basso", "medio" o "alto".				
Scorrere tra Eco → Passa - Medio → Alto.				
Specifiche Batteria				
Modello	Dimensioni	Voltage	Usabilità	
Batteria Ni-MH	AA	1.2V	Recomandata	✓/✓
Batteria Alcalina	AA	1.5V	Usabile	✓
Batteria non ricaricabile	AA	1.5V	Usabile	✓
Batteria ricaricabile	14500	3.7V	vietata X	
⚠ Avvertenze: non mescolare batterie di marchio, dimensioni, capacità o di diversa età. Ciò potrebbe causare danni alla torcia o alle batterie in uso.				
Sostituzione Batteria ②				
Svitare la cella di luce e inserire la batteria con il lato dell'anello (+) verso la testa della luce, quindi riavvitare la cella di luce.				
Avviso di bassa tensione				
Quando il livello di tensione scende al di sotto del livello preimpostato, la torcia è programmata per passare a una modalità di tensione inferiore fino al raggiungimento dell'uscita Eco. Per garantire un uso normale, la torcia non si spegne automaticamente e funzionerà fino a quando la batteria non si esaurisce completamente.				
Protezione Intelligente				
La luce accumulerà molto calore se utilizzata ad alto livello di luminosità prolungata. Quando la luce raggiunge una temperatura di 58°C o superiore, l'uscita diminuirà automaticamente e la luce torcia si spegnerà.				

Données techniques					
ANUSPLATO FL1		Fort	Moyen	Faible	Eco
3/4 Puissance		350 lumens	150 lumens	30 lumens	5 lumens
Autonomie	Pile alcaline	3 heures 30 minutes	1 heure 30 minutes	93 heures 35 minutes	200 heures
	Batterie NiMH	1 heure 30 minutes	5 heures 30 minutes	34 heures 35 minutes	140 heures
Portée		126 mètres	76 mètres	35 mètres	15 mètres
Intensité		3900 candela	1448 candela	288 candela	44 candela
Résistance aux chûtes			1 mètre		
Étanchéité			IP68, 2 mètres de profondeur		

▲ **Remarque:** Les données ci-dessus ont été obtenues par le laboratoire de mesure de qualité à la température de 23±3°C avec un flux d'air continu de 50%±50%. Les performances de la lampe peuvent varier en fonction de la température dans laquelle est utilisée ainsi que des conditions d'utilisation.

* L'autonomie en mode Fort est le temps cumulé de fonctionnement, y compris inopercute.

▲ **Remarque:** La "spécification ci-dessus est issue des résultats obtenus par Fenix dans ses tests en laboratoire. La puissance de sortie réelle peut varier légèrement selon les environnements d'utilisation.

ANSI/PLATO FL1		Максимальный	Средний	Минимальный	Эко
➤ Яркость		350 люмен	150 люмен	30 люмен	5 люмен
⌚ Время работы	Батареи Alkaline Аккумуляторы Ni-MH	3 часа 45 минут 1 часа 30 минут	11 часов 15 минут 5 часов 30 минут	93 часа 35 минут 34 часа 30 минут	200 часов 140 часов
➤ Дистанция		126 метров	76 метров	35 метров	15 метров
➤ Интенсивность		2900 кандел	1448 кандел	288 кандел	44 кандел
✓ Ударопрочность			1 метр		
✓ Водонепроницаемость			IP68, погружение до 2 метров		

⚠ **Важные примечания:** приведенные выше параметры спецификации разработаны в лаборатории FLA с использованием аккумуляторов 1800 мАч и батарей Ni-MH с емкостью 2000 мАч. Фактические параметры могут варьироваться в зависимости от условий окружающей среды и использования элемента питания.

➤ **Время работы:** Максимальное значение указано суммарно с учетом температурного ограничения в полуживом режиме.

➤ **Увеличение яркости:** увеличивается на 1% каждые 5 секунд до 100%. Максимальная яркость достигается при включении фонаря, каждый режим восстанавливает каждый раз при включении фонаря.

⚠ **Примечание:** «вышеуказанные параметры являются ориентировочными. Результаты лабораторного тестирования фактической яркости может немного варьироваться в зависимости от условий эксплуатации.

Эксплуатация и уход

- Не разбирайте корпусную часть фонаря – это может привести к гарантированию и повредит фонарь, а также будет потеряна гарантия на фонарь.
- Рекомендуем использовать качественные элементы питания.
- Не храните длительное время фонарь с элементами питания. Также избегайте длительного хранения. Несвоевременная замена элементов питания может повредить фонарь.
- Во время хранения и транспортировки прикрывайте крышку фонаря на пол-оборота, чтобы избежать питания во избежание случайного включения.
- Своевременно заменяйте резинковые кольца, если они повреждены. Регулярно смазывайте их, а также резинковые кольца фонаря – это позволит обеспечить оптимальный уровень герметичности.

Комплектация

Фонарь E20 V2.0, батарейки AA – 2 шт., запасное упорительное кольцо, ремешок на руку, информационная листовка, инструкция, гарантийный талон.

Parametri Tecnici		Anisipolito FL1				Forte		Media		Bassa		Eco	
3 1/2"	Luce	350 lumen		350 lumen		350 lumen		150 lumen		30 lumen		5 lumen	
⌚	Tempo	Fenice Alcaline NI-MH batteria		3 ore 45 minuti		1 ore 30 minuti		1 ore 15 minuti		93 ore 35 minuti		140 ore	
📏	Distance	126 metri		126 metri		126 metri		30,30 metri		34,50 metri		15 metri	
⚡	Intensità	3950 candele		3950 candele		3950 candele		1448 candele		298 candele		44 candele	
🛡️	Resistenza impatti	1 metri		1 metri		1 metri		1 metri		1 metri		1 metri	
🔥	Impermeabilità	IP68, 2 metri sotto'acqua		IP68, 2 metri sotto'acqua		IP68, 2 metri sotto'acqua		IP68, 2 metri sotto'acqua		IP68, 2 metri sotto'acqua		IP68, 2 metri sotto'acqua	

⚠️ **Nota:** Le specifiche di cui sopra provengono dai risultati prodotti da Fenice attoretti e sono i suoi test di laboratorio utilizzando la batteria NI-MH 1900mAh / Eneloop e la batteria alcalina di qualità alla temperatura di 21 ± 3 ° C e umidità del 50% - 80%. Le prestazioni effettive di questo prodotto possono variare in base ai diversi ambienti e all'uso prolungato e possono variare in base alle condizioni di utilizzo.

L'output elevato viene misurato nel punto di esecuzione totale, compresa l'uscita a 1000 lux, a una distanza della temperatura e del meccanismo di protezione del prodotto.

raggiungere Med per ridurre la temperatura. Quando la temperatura viene ridotta, l'uscita aumenterà gradualmente di circa l'1% ogni 5 secondi fino a Alto. Lascia il raggio di luce di modalità viene ripristinata ogni volta che si accende la luce.

⚠️ **Nota:** Le specifiche sopra riportate derivano dal risultato ottenuto attraverso i test di laboratorio. L'output effettivo può variare leggermente in base agli ambienti di lavoro.

Us e Manutenzione

- ❌ Il smontaggio della testa sigillata può causare danni alla luce e invalidare la garanzia.
- ❌ Fenice consiglia di utilizzare una batteria di qualità eccellente.
- ❌ Se la luce non verrà utilizzata per un lungo periodo, rimuovere la batteria o la luce potrebbe essere danneggiata da perdite di elettroliti o esplosione della batteria.
- ❌ Svitare il tappo di cavo di mezzo giro o estrarre la batteria per impedire l'attivazione accidentale durante

Incluso nella confezione

Torcia E20 V2.0, 2 batterie AA, O-ring di ricambio, cordin